

M.EX 97 of 2023

Order dated 02.06.2023

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Postal envelope with A/D card received with postal endorsement 'unclaimed'.

Fix 18-07-23 for Hearing.

JM, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah