

M.EX -97 of 2023

Order dated:11-9-2023:

Today is fixed for Necessary order.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Perused the record and documents filed in firisti.

The record suggests that Summon has already been served upon op.

Despite that Op is found absent on calls on successive dates.

At this stage,Petition dated -18-7-23 filed by petitioner

regarding issuance of W/A against OP is taken up for Hearing.

Heard .Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Therefore,issue W/A against OP .

Fix...02-12-23... for ER of W/A.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate
1st Court, Howrah