

Misc Ex 97 of 2023

Order dated 02.12.2023

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

The petitioner has filed hazira.

SI Tarak Nath Hudati has submitted a report praying for short date to execute the warrant against the OP Mritunjay Belel.

Time prayer is allowed.

The IC Bantra PS is further directed to ensure the execution of the warrant issued by this court against the OP.

Fix 29.02.2024 for ER of WA as last chance I/d necessary order.

BC-II is directed to send a copy of this order to the Bantra PS for compliance.

Dictated and correct by me  
Sd/-  
Judicial Magistrate,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

Sd/-  
**(Disha Barai)**  
(JO Code WB01420)  
Judicial Magistrate,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah