

Misc Ex 97 of 2023

Order dated 22.10.2024

Today is fixed for payment.

The petitioner filed hazira.

The OP has prayed for a time.

On perusal of the record it appears that OP was directed to pay Rs. 1 lac today but he has failed to comply with this court's direction.

Issue DW against the OP.

Fix 16.11.2024 for payment and DW.

Dictated and correct by me

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah

Sd/-

(Disha Barai)

(JO Code WB01420)

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah