

Misc. Ex. - 97 of 2023

Order dated:- 09-01-2026

Today is fixed for personal appearance of the the warrantee officer of Bantra PS. Id law take its own course.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Warrantee officer ASI Jillur Rahaman is present before this court and mention that different date and time to execute the warrant of arrest but fruitful result could not achieved.

In this situation warrantee officer ASI Jillur Rahaman submitted a letter before this court and praying for short date to execute the warrant.

Heard both side. Prayer is allowed.

Fix...13-02-2026...for ER of W/A.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

**(Disha Barai)**  
**(JO Code WB01420)**  
Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah